
Utah (5-3, 1-0) -vs- Air Force (5-5, 0-1)
4/2/2022 at USAFA, CO (Falcon Stadium)

 
 

 
 
Utah Goals: Todd, Koa (2); Stout, Josh (1); Andreala, Jared (1); Hart, Cody (1); Hagan, Peter (1); Wilson, Branden (1); McMahon, MJ (1);
Bradbury, Tyler (1); Santana, Ruben (1) 
Assists: Stout, Josh (2); Santana, Ruben (2); Peterson, Justus (1); Bradbury, Tyler (1); Wasserman, Casey (1) 
 
Air Force Goals: Brandon Dodd (3); Brenden Crouse (2); Gavin Peene (2); Kyle Griffith (1) 
Assists: Kyle Griffith (3); Aiden Tolen (1); Weston Peene (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Falcon Stadium
Penalties: Cambere, Samuel 1st/06:34; Mata, Dominic 2nd/00:10; Brenden Crouse 4th/13:33; Boylston, Joey 4th/11:21; Christian Marshall
4th/07:40; James Chastain 4th/04:05; Lemons, Rylan 4th/03:47; Lemons, Rylan 4th/02:34
Officials: JD Doyle; Nate Rinfret; Lawrence Johnston; Marcus Rodriguez

Date: 4/2/2022
Attendance: 324

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Utah 2 3 3 2 10
Air Force 1 3 1 3 8

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Utah 7 9 10 9 35
Air Force 13 13 9 11 46

Shots On Goal
Utah 5 6 6 4 21
Air Force 5 5 4 8 22

Saves
Utah 4 2 3 5 14
Air Force 3 3 3 2 11

Turnovers
Utah 6 3 2 4 15
Air Force 5 5 6 2 18

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Utah 5-5 5-6 4-5 5-5 19-21
Air Force 4-4 3-3 3-4 5-5 15-16

Ground Balls
Utah 5 4 6 5 20
Air Force 2 7 7 6 22

Face Offs
Utah 3 1 1 2 7
Air Force 1 6 2 4 13

Extra Man Opportunities
Utah 0 0 0 3 1-3
Air Force 1 1 0 2 1-4



Utah 10

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
1 Stout, Josh 1 2 3 4 1 0 0 - -
2 Andreala, Jared 1 0 1 6 2 3 0 - -
4 Hyde, Jordan 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - -

11 Boylston, Joey 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 -
1-

01:00
GK 16 Dechesere, Zion 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 - -

19 Cambere, Samuel 0 0 0 1 1 2 3 -
1-

00:30

21 Lemons, Rylan 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 -
2-

02:00
22 McMahon, MJ 1 0 1 2 0 1 0 - -
23 Bradbury, Tyler 1 1 2 5 1 0 0 - -
45 Moyer, Carson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
3 Hart, Cody 1 0 1 4 0 0 0 - -
7 Rose, Josh 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 - -
9 Hagan, Peter 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -
10 Stock, Donny 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2-5 -
12 Wilson, Branden 1 0 1 2 1 0 0 - -
15 Peterson, Justus 0 1 1 0 1 2 0 - -
24 Brams, Cole 0 0 0 0 3 1 1 5-15 -
25 Todd, Koa 2 0 2 4 0 0 0 - -
28 Plotts, Colby 0 0 0 1 3 0 1 - -
31 Santana, Ruben 1 2 3 1 1 0 1 - -
33 Wasserman, Casey 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 - -

50 Mata, Dominic 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

01:00

Totals 10 7 17 35 20 15 8 7-20
5-

04:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
16 Dechesere, Zion 60:00 8 14 W



Air Force 8

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
5 Aiden Tolen 0 1 1 5 0 0 0 - -

18 Brenden Crouse 2 0 2 14 3 3 1 -
1-

00:30
21 Caden Wolfson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
24 Gavin Peene 2 0 2 7 1 1 0 - -

25 James Chastain 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -
1-

01:00
31 Kyle Griffith 1 3 4 4 2 1 1 - -

GK 33 Jason Rose 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1-1 -
34 Quentin Carlile 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 - -
45 Brandon Dodd 3 0 3 8 3 6 1 - -
56 Weston Peene 0 1 1 4 0 0 0 - -
0 Shad Bruce 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
8 Cole Grindberg 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
12 Tommy Hellman 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 - -
14 Alexander Stepney 0 0 0 2 0 3 0 - -
16 Michael Lovell 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
17 Chris Bardak 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 - -
28 Brian Michael 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1-5 -
29 Braden Gaab 0 0 0 1 5 0 0 11-14 -
32 Maxwell Kane 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 - -

42 Christian Marshall 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30
55 Chase Douglas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

Totals 8 5 13 46 22 18 11 13-20
3-

02:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
33 Jason Rose 60:00 10 11 L



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By UTAH AFA
1st 09:18 Andreala, Jared Unassisted 1 0
1st 04:53 Brandon Dodd (25) Unassisted 1 1
1st 01:03 Todd, Koa Wasserman, Casey 2 1
2nd 13:52 Gavin Peene (5) Aiden Tolen 2 2
2nd 11:37 Brandon Dodd (26) Unassisted 2 3
2nd 10:19 Santana, Ruben Unassisted 3 3
2nd 08:17 Hart, Cody Peterson, Justus 4 3
2nd 05:32 McMahon, MJ Unassisted 5 3
2nd 02:09 Kyle Griffith (10) Weston Peene 5 4
3rd 05:53 Bradbury, Tyler Santana, Ruben 6 4
3rd 03:38 Todd, Koa Stout, Josh 7 4
3rd 02:09 Stout, Josh Santana, Ruben 8 4
3rd 00:01 Brenden Crouse (33) Unassisted 8 5
4th 09:06 Gavin Peene (6) Kyle Griffith 8 6
4th 07:02 Hagan, Peter (UP) Stout, Josh 9 6
4th 04:05 Wilson, Branden Bradbury, Tyler 10 6
4th 03:19 Brandon Dodd (27) Kyle Griffith 10 7
4th 02:21 Brenden Crouse (34) (UP) Kyle Griffith 10 8

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 06:34 UTAH Cambere, Samuel 00:30 HOLDING
2nd 00:10 UTAH Mata, Dominic 01:00 CROSSE IN FACE
4th 13:33 AFA Brenden Crouse 00:30 OFFSIDE
4th 11:21 UTAH Boylston, Joey 01:00 ILLEGAL BODY CHECK
4th 07:40 AFA Christian Marshall 00:30 HOLDING
4th 04:05 AFA James Chastain 01:00 ILLEGAL BODY CHECK
4th 03:47 UTAH Lemons, Rylan 01:00 SLASHING
4th 02:34 UTAH Lemons, Rylan 01:00 HOLDING


